
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Shingleton Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Rose Wilbur, Sale Officer 2 . Rick Hill, Witness

03/28/2012          10:00 AM (local time)

Shingleton Office 03/28/2012          10:00 AM (local time)

Prospectus: 4573

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LONELY BLUEBILL

Pomeroy Forest Products Inc

41-024-11-01

77.08% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BREADBOX PINE

Pomeroy Forest Products Inc

41-035-11-01

62.88%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: REST AREA SOUTH

Williams Specialty Woods

41-040-11-01

95.66%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Rose Wilbur

POSTED ON: 03/28/2012 at 10:55:01 am
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LONELY BLUEBILL

41-024-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  11

* Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lawrence Aldrich 

& Sons Inc

Bid Per Unit

Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/28/2012

Roy Nelson III

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  249.00 $48.30 $75.10 $52.50 $71.21 $75.00 $65.25 $60.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  828.00 $26.70 $52.00 $59.25 $48.21 $45.00 $40.20 $40.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  149.00 $21.20 $40.10 $37.11 $42.11 $40.00 $35.25 $30.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $15.90 $15.90 $15.90 $15.90 $15.90 $15.90 $15.90

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $53.25 $53.25 $53.25 $53.25 $53.25 $53.25 $53.25

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $39,489.30 $69,927.00 $69,857.09 $66,119.76 $64,091.20 $56,981.30 $54,726.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LONELY BLUEBILL

41-024-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  11

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Zellar Excavating 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Michael Leckson 

& Son Trucking 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/28/2012

HR Nelson & 

Sons

Bid Per Unit

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  249.00 $48.30 $55.00 $62.30 $48.35 $56.50 $48.30

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  828.00 $26.70 $38.00 $35.70 $40.00 $32.25 $27.50

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  149.00 $21.20 $38.00 $32.20 $26.00 $26.00 $22.50

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  33.00 $15.90 $15.90 $15.90 $15.90 $15.90 $15.90

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  27.00 $53.25 $53.25 $53.25 $53.25 $53.25 $53.25

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  11.00 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25 $21.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $39,489.30 $53,017.20 $52,066.30 $51,229.35 $46,841.70 $40,345.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BREADBOX PINE

41-035-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  16

* Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bell Lumber and 

Pole Company

Bid Per Unit

LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/28/2012

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

Biewer 

Wisconsin 

Sawmill Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  104.10 $163.00 $220.00 $250.00 $441.00 $200.00 $210.00 $205.05

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  546.00 $57.55 $103.36 $96.20 $59.61 $103.00 $94.21 $89.60

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $49,213.85 $80,159.81 $79,373.45 $79,278.41 $77,881.25 $74,122.91 $71,090.56
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BREADBOX PINE

41-035-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  16

Zellar Excavating 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Potlatch Land & 

Lumber LLC

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michigan

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/28/2012

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Lawrence Aldrich 

& Sons Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  104.10 $163.00 $215.00 $180.00 $230.00 $200.00 $180.00 $171.20

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  546.00 $57.55 $85.55 $87.67 $76.10 $80.00 $80.85 $80.30

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $49,213.85 $69,915.05 $67,429.07 $66,316.85 $65,323.25 $63,705.35 $62,488.97
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BREADBOX PINE

41-035-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  16

Michael Leckson 

& Son Trucking 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

HR Nelson & 

Sons

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/28/2012

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  104.10 $163.00 $210.00 $170.00 $165.00 $164.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  546.00 $57.55 $62.00 $65.00 $57.55 $57.60

NON BID

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  20.00 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85 $28.85

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  9.00 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90 $22.90

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15 $17.15

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  1.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $49,213.85 $56,536.25 $54,010.25 $49,422.05 $49,345.25
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

REST AREA SOUTH

41-040-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  11

* Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Pomeroy Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Sanville Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/28/2012

Roy Nelson III

Bid Per Unit

Zellar Excavating 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  31.40 $154.00 $250.00 $200.00 $200.00 $300.00 $175.00 $205.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  104.00 $21.65 $55.00 $40.00 $35.00 $44.00 $41.25 $31.65

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  183.00 $43.15 $70.00 $82.00 $80.00 $44.00 $65.10 $56.15

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  78.00 $17.25 $110.00 $50.00 $36.00 $44.00 $25.30 $40.25

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.50 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  2.40 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  24.00 $18.55 $18.55 $18.55 $18.55 $18.55 $18.55 $18.55

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  34.00 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $39.15 $39.15 $39.15 $39.15 $39.15 $39.15 $39.15

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $19,477.00 $38,107.85 $32,493.85 $30,515.85 $28,627.85 $26,819.55 $26,291.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Shingleton Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

REST AREA SOUTH

41-040-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  11

Michael Leckson 

& Son Trucking 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

R & R Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/28/2012

HR Nelson & 

Sons

Bid Per Unit

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  31.40 $154.00 $205.00 $160.00 $174.00 $163.00 $160.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  104.00 $21.65 $33.00 $26.00 $26.65 $24.11 $22.65

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  183.00 $43.15 $60.95 $60.00 $53.10 $53.11 $43.15

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  78.00 $17.25 $25.25 $25.00 $21.25 $19.23 $17.25

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.50 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00 $109.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  2.40 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00 $39.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  24.00 $18.55 $18.55 $18.55 $18.55 $18.55 $18.55

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  34.00 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35 $22.35

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $39.15 $39.15 $39.15 $39.15 $39.15 $39.15

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90 $12.90

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40 $13.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $19,477.00 $26,140.20 $23,805.85 $22,757.85 $21,992.56 $19,769.40
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